OP \$40.00 3172086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM426193

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Da		Entity Type	
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY		11/16/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eApeiron Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	7900 NW 155th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3172086	TRACELESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549240717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-924-0707

Email: Lisa@patentmiami.com
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schwartz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221470

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/robert m schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=U.S. Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0585

900404780

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a New Jersey corporation, doing business at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, 14650, is the proprietor of the trademark TRACELESS ("Trademark") and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3172086 for TRACELESS, registered on November 14, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademark Registration");

Trademark

Registration No.

Registration Date

TRACELESS

3172086

NOVEMBER 14, 2006

WHEREAS, eApeiron Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 7900 NW 155th Street, Suite 201, Miami Lakes, Florida 33016, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Trademark, the Trademark Registration and any United States or foreign registrations resulting therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to eApeiron Solutions, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark and Trademark Registration, including without limitation, all common law rights to the Trademark, all worldwide rights to the Trademark, and any and all United States and foreign registrations resulting therefrom, and all the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark.

<u>EASTMAN KC</u>	DAK, COMPANY	• *			
	56-/				
4/	107				
Cianatura	and/Title-Peter	a a-t- a-t-		D	OFFI SON A PA
Signature	and 1111e-Peter	C. Cody, Chief	Intellectual	Property	Officer

Signed as of this 10^{10} day of November ,2016.

eApeiron Solutions, Inc.

Signature and Title

Signed as of this 29th day of November ,2016.

EA1368/ASSIGNMENT U.S.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006049 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 05/04/2017